Resolution Announcement of the First Meeting of the 6th Session
of Board of Directors of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.

April 25, 2015

22
Resolution Announcement of the First Meeting of the 6th Session
of Board of Supervisors of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.

April 25, 2015

23
Implementation Announcement of 2014 Annual Profit Distribution
Plan of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.

May 8, 2015

24 Announcement of Business Progress of Subsidiary of Baoshan Iron
& Steel Co., Ltd.

May 8, 2015

25
Announcement of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd. Repurchase and
Cancellation of Some Restricted Stock

May 28, 2015

The aforementioned announcements may be found in "China Securities Journal", "Shanghai
Securities News", "Securities Times" and the Shanghai Stock Exchange website
http://www.sse.com.cn.

2015 Semi-annual Report

30 / 150

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in Capital Stock

i. List of Changes in Shares

1. List of Changes in Shares

Unit: share
Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares
Ratio
(%)

Shares
newly
issued

Shares
dividend

Share
dividend from
accumulation
fund

Others Subtotal Shares
Ratio
(%)

I. Shares subject to conditional
sales

46,747,200 0.28 -1,737,600 -1,737,600 45,009,600 0.27

1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal person
shares
3. Other domestic shares
Among which: domestic
non-state-owned legal person
shares

Domestic natural person
shares

46,747,200 0.28 -1,737,600 -1,737,600 45,009,600 0.27

4. Foreign shares
Among which: foreign legal
person shares

foreign natural person
shares

II. Shares not subject to
conditional sales

16,424,278,824 99.72 16,424,278,824 99.73

1.RMB ordinary shares 16,424,278,824 99.72 16,424,278,824 99.73
2.Domestic listed international
investment shares
3.Overseas listed international
investment shares
4. Others
III. Total 16,471,026,024 100.00 -1,737,600 -1,737,600 16,469,288,424 100.00

2015 Semi-annual Report

31 / 150

2. Explanation of Changes in shares

On May 20, 2014, the Company convened 2014 First Extraordinary General Meeting, and reviewed and
approved A Share Restricted Stock Plan of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd. and First Rewarding Scheme
Regarding A Share Restricted Stock Plan of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.

The Company convened the 15th Meeting of the Fifth Session of Board of Directors on May 22, 2014, and
reviewed and approved Proposal about Determining Incentive Objects and Awarding Quantity Regarding
A Share Restricted Share Plan and Proposal about Implementation of A Share Restricted Share Plan First